prior to the offering based on 48,514,224 shares of common stock outstanding as of September 24, 2010 and applicable percentage ownership
after the offering based on 48,821,423 shares of common stock outstanding upon the completion of the offering, which includes an aggregate of
307,199 shares of common stock that will be issued upon the exercise of options held by certain selling stockholders and sold by them in this
offering (or 48,964,767 shares of common stock if the underwriters' option to purchase additional shares is exercised in full, which includes an
additional 143,344 shares of common stock that will be issued upon exercise of options held by certain selling stockholders and sold by them in
this offering).

135

Edgar Filing: RealD Inc. - Form S-1/A

176

Table of Contents

Unless otherwise indicated below, the address for each named director and executive officer is c/o RealD Inc., 100 N. Crescent Drive, Suite 120,
Beverly Hills, California 90210.

Shares
Beneficially

Owned Prior to
this Offering

Shares
Beneficially

Owned After
this Offering

Number
of

Shares
to Be

Sold in
Over-

Allotment

Shares
Beneficially

Owned After
Over-Allotment

Number
of

Shares
to Be

Sold in
this

Offering
Name of Beneficial
Owner Number % Number % Number %

Principal Stockholders
Shamrock Capital Growth Fund
II, L.P.(1) 5,399,234 11.1% 5,396,475 2,759 * � 2,759 *
William D. Budinger(2) 3,104,400 6.3% 260,870 2,843,530 5.8% 39,130 2,804,400 5.7%
Directors and Executive
Officers
Michael V. Lewis(3) 6,506,006 13.3% 650,600 5,855,406 12.0% 478,990 5,376,416 11.0%
Joshua Greer(4) 6,498,006 13.3% 649,800 5,848,206 12.0% 478,402 5,369,804 11.0%
Stephen Royer(5) 5,399,234 11.1% 5,396,475 2,759 * � 2,759 *
c/o Shamrock Capital
Growth Fund II, L.P.
Andrew A. Skarupa(6) 821,998 1.7% 82,199 739,799 1.5% 60,518 679,281 1.4%
Joseph Peixoto(7) 1,125,000 2.3% 225,000 900,000 1.8% 82,826 817,174 1.6%
Craig S. Gatarz 12,150 * � 12,150 * � 12,150 *
Robert Mayson � � � � � � � �
P. Gordon Hodge(8) 5,459 * � 5,459 * � 5,459 *
Frank J. Biondi(9) 10,859 * � 10,859 * � 10,859 *
James Cameron(10) 41,759 * � 41,759 * � 41,759 *
Richard Grand-Jean(11) 77,759 * � 77,759 * � 77,759 *
Sherry Lansing(12) 2,759 * � 2,759 * � 2,759 *
All Directors and Executive
Officers as a Group (12
Persons) 20,500,989 41.89% 7,004,074 13,496,915 27.59% 1,100,736 12,396,179 25.27%
Additional Selling
Stockholders
Paul Kagan 135,993 * 5,000 130,993 * � 130,993 *
The Powers Trust(13) 766,074 1.6% 215,890 550,184 1.1% 32,384 517,800 1.1%
Manatuck Hill Scout
Fund, L.P.(14) 1,450,000 3.0% 329,167 1,120,833 2.3% � 1,120,833 2.3%

Total 7,815,001 1,172,250

*
Less than 1.0%

(1)
Consists of 5,396,475 shares of common stock (Shamrock Shares) held by Shamrock Capital Growth Fund II, L.P. (SCGF II) and
2,759 shares of common stock underlying restricted stock unit awards that are exercisable within 60 days of September 24, 2010,
granted to Stephen Royer in connection with his service as a director. Shamrock Capital Partners II, L.L.C. (SCP II) is the general
partner of SCGF II. Shamrock Capital Advisors, Inc. (Shamrock) is the manager of SCGF II. Stephen Royer is the Chief Executive
Officer, President and Managing Director of Shamrock and Executive Vice President of SCGF II. Pursuant to SCGF II's limited
partnership agreements, any director compensation received by an employee of SCGF II or its advisor related to an entity in which
SCGF II has invested shall be for the benefit of SCGF II or its advisor. Mr. Royer and Stanley P. Gold are members of the Board of